
HDBBA | 2025 | Ogden, UT
J1: Riley Covington | J2: OD Miller | J3: Cody Rouse | J4: JorDee Nielsen

Jr Futurity

Place Payout Animal Contractors Score

1 $630.00 Snot Rocket
  ABBI #: 10275196

Jace Carter
Carter Livestock

83.4
J1: 21.0
J2: 20.8
J3: 20.5
J4: 21.1

2 $525.00 Butter Bean
  ABBI #: -

Jim Davis
J & M Breeding

83.3
J1: 20.6
J2: 21.0
J3: 21.2
J4: 20.5

3 $420.00 Maxed Out
  ABBI #: 10286693

Bowdee Clegg
Carter Livestock

83.2
J1: 20.2
J2: 20.7
J3: 21.6
J4: 20.7

4 $315.00 Tsunami
  ABBI #: -

Jim Davis
J & M Breeding

82.1
J1: 19.8
J2: 20.5
J3: 20.8
J4: 21.0

5 $210.00 Timothy
  ABBI #: -

Laci Conklin
C4 Bucking Bulls

80.3
J1: 21.0
J2: 19.3
J3: 19.1
J4: 20.9

6 Magnum PI
  ABBI #: -

Ryder Hackett
H5 Bucking Bulls

78.7
J1: 19.3
J2: 19.6
J3: 20.4
J4: 19.4

7 Bandit
  ABBI #: -

Laci Conklin
C4 Bucking Bulls

78.5
J1: 19.3
J2: 20.0
J3: 19.8
J4: 19.4

8 Struggle Snuggle
  ABBI #: -

Ryder Hackett
H5 Bucking Bulls

77.7
J1: 19.0
J2: 19.7
J3: 19.4
J4: 19.6

9 Mr. Society
  ABBI #: -

Andria Hutchens
3H Cattle Co.

77.4
J1: 18.4
J2: 20.1
J3: 18.7
J4: 20.2

10 Big Heart
  ABBI #: -

Jaxon & Broden Allen
White Trash Buckers

76
J1: 18.6
J2: 19.5
J3: 18.6
J4: 19.3

-- White Trash 13
  ABBI #: -

Jaxon & Broden Allen
White Trash Buckers

0
J1: 0
J2: 0
J3: 0
J4: 0

Women's Futurity

Place Payout Animal Contractors Score

1 $755.40 Moab Madness
  ABBI #: 10289563

Molly Davis
H5 Bucking Bulls
Black Diamond Cattle Co.

89.2
J1: 22.3
J2: 22.3
J3: 22.6
J4: 22.0

2 $629.50 13L
  ABBI #: -

Rachael Fiedler
Triple R / Lazy J/S

87.7
J1: 22.5
J2: 21.5
J3: 22.2
J4: 21.5

3 $503.60 Tiger Shark
  ABBI #: 10284943

Jolene Hackett
H5 Bucking Bulls

87.6
J1: 22.6
J2: 21.0
J3: 22.3
J4: 21.7

4 $377.60 509L Tiny
  ABBI #: -

Dusty Hughes
Hughes & Sons Cattle Company
Grant Hughes
Brandon Hughes

86.4
J1: 22.4
J2: 21.0
J3: 21.7
J4: 21.3

5 $251.80 Hard Tack
  ABBI #: -

Andria Hutchens
3H Cattle Co.

85.6
J1: 21.0
J2: 21.3
J3: 21.4
J4: 21.9



6/7 Riot
  ABBI #: -

Jim Davis
J & M Breeding

84.8
J1: 22.0
J2: 20.6
J3: 21.5
J4: 20.7

6/7 Big Klondike
  ABBI #: 10277091

Kittie Peterson
Peterson Bucking Bulls

84.8
J1: 20.7
J2: 20.9
J3: 21.4
J4: 21.8

8 White Lies
  ABBI #: 10289561

Laurie Kerr
Black Diamond cattle co

84.5
J1: 20.5
J2: 20.8
J3: 21.6
J4: 21.6

9 The Butcher
  ABBI #: 10277298

Laurie Kerr
Black Diamond Cattle

83.8
J1: 20.2
J2: 20.7
J3: 21.7
J4: 21.2

10 Whirlwind
  ABBI #: 10276613

Stephanie Lanham
Widener Bucking Bulls

79.6
J1: 19.0
J2: 19.8
J3: 20.5
J4: 20.3

11 Fintan
  ABBI #: -

Jimmy Young
Bovico Bucking Bulls
Daisy Duren

67.2
J1: 17.0
J2: 17.2
J3: 15.7
J4: 17.3

-- Hill Billy
  ABBI #: 10280139

Hannah Widener
Widener Bucking Bulls Scratch

Open Futurity

Place Payout Animal Contractors Score

1 $1,539.20 Ridin Bruised
  ABBI #: -

Ryan Simpson
Simpson Bucking Bulls

88.8
J1: 22.5
J2: 22.0
J3: 22.2
J4: 22.1

2 $1,154.40 363L Steady Eddy
  ABBI #: 10274597

Brandon Hughes
Hughes & Sons Cattle Company
Grant Hughes

87.9
J1: 22.2
J2: 21.7
J3: 22.7
J4: 21.3

3 $769.60 Sober Saturday
  ABBI #: -

Kyller Bulloch
WB Bucking Bulls

87.3
J1: 22.3
J2: 21.6
J3: 22.6
J4: 20.8

4 $384.80 Billys Bullet Train
  ABBI #: -

Kyller Bulloch
WB Bucking Bulls

87.2
J1: 21.1
J2: 21.7
J3: 22.1
J4: 22.3

5 Sockin & Crockin
  ABBI #: -

Scooter Hackett
H5 Bucking Bulls

87.1
J1: 22.2
J2: 21.1
J3: 21.9
J4: 21.9

6 Demon
  ABBI #: -

Ryan Simpson
Simpson Bucking Bulls

86.7
J1: 21.4
J2: 21.5
J3: 21.8
J4: 22.0

7 Jolly Rancher
  ABBI #: -

Chester Conklin
C4 Bucking Bulls

85
J1: 22.0
J2: 20.8
J3: 20.4
J4: 21.8

8 BMBB Fireball
  ABBI #: -

Jessi Butterfield
Brahma Mama Bucking Bulls

84.9
J1: 21.2
J2: 21.0
J3: 21.7
J4: 21.0

9 Get It
  ABBI #: 10283113

Jeff Widener
Widener Bucking Bulls

82.9
J1: 20.6
J2: 21.0
J3: 20.6
J4: 20.7

10 Grease Lighting
  ABBI #: -

Scooter Hackett
H5 Bucking Bulls

82.4
J1: 21.0
J2: 20.0
J3: 21.3
J4: 20.1

11 Terminator Taylor
  ABBI #: 10299433

Raleigh Gowans
Rafter R Hauling & Cattle
Mark Edwards

81.7
J1: 20.1
J2: 20.0
J3: 21.0
J4: 20.6

12 Spotted Wolf
  ABBI #: 10278252

Kanin Asay
Frontier Rodeo

80.1
J1: 19.2
J2: 20.3
J3: 20.4
J4: 20.2



13 Loan Survivor
  ABBI #: 10284563

Lex Peterson
Peterson Bucking Bulls
Kittie Peterson
Steve Peterson

78.6
J1: 20.0
J2: 19.7
J3: 18.7
J4: 20.2

14 Test My Limits
  ABBI #: 10274865

DON HOTHEM
HOTHEM CATTLE & WESTERN ROUGH STOCK
DANNY TOPOL

76.3
J1: 20.8
J2: 19.9
J3: 18.3
J4: 17.3

15 George
  ABBI #: -

Ryan Simpson
Simpson Bucking Bulls

75.9
J1: 19.8
J2: 19.2
J3: 18.7
J4: 18.2

Dummy Derby

Place Payout Animal Contractors Score

1 $1,214.40 Bingo
  ABBI #: -

Jeff Widener
Widener Bucking Bulls

88.9
J1: 22.4
J2: 22.3
J3: 22.2
J4: 22.0

2 $809.60 Jungle Stitches
  ABBI #: 10269854

Kanin Asay
Frontier Rodeo

88.2
J1: 22.3
J2: 21.9
J3: 21.7
J4: 22.3

3 Spotted Buffalo
  ABBI #: 10269817

Kanin Asay
Frontier Rodeo

86.6
J1: 22.2
J2: 21.1
J3: 21.7
J4: 21.6

4 Jungle Boy
  ABBI #: -

William Svendsen
WS Ranch
Ken Skaggs

84.1
J1: 20.6
J2: 20.9
J3: 21.6
J4: 21.0

5 Mississippi Brother
  ABBI #: 10267568 KEN SKAGGS JR.

82.4
J1: 20.7
J2: 20.3
J3: 20.2
J4: 21.2

6 Shemac
  ABBI #: -

Chester Conklin
C4 Bucking Bulls
Paradise Bucking Bulls

80.1
J1: 19.8
J2: 20.7
J3: 19.3
J4: 20.3

7 Trumoo
  ABBI #: -

Chester Conklin
C4 Bucking Bulls

68.1
J1: 18.2
J2: 17.4
J3: 16.2
J4: 16.3

Scratch LIL' RUCKUS
  ABBI #: 10267302

DON HOTHEM
HOTHEM CATTLE & WESTERN ROUGH STOCK
DANNY TOPOL

Scratch

Scratch Padro
  ABBI #: 10269833

Kanin Asay
Frontier Rodeo Scratch

Yearling

Place Payout Animal Contractors Score

1 $1,486.10 406
  ABBI #: -

Scooter Hackett
H5 Bucking Bulls

91.1
J1: 23.0
J2: 22.8
J3: 22.9
J4: 22.4

2 $1,080.80 248
  ABBI #: -

Jonathon Snyder
Flying O / Lazy J/S
Carvel Jones

90.7
J1: 22.3
J2: 22.5
J3: 23.0
J4: 22.9

3 $945.70 Dont Matter
  ABBI #: -

Cody Savage
Savage Bucking Bulls LLC

90.6
J1: 22.4
J2: 22.0
J3: 23.2
J4: 23.0

4 $810.60 Mr Mussels
  ABBI #: -

Jonathon Snyder
Lazy J/S triple R

90
J1: 22.0
J2: 21.8
J3: 23.4
J4: 22.8

5 $675.50 Mexican Candy
  ABBI #: 10293944

Kanin Asay
Frontier Rodeo

88.2
J1: 22.2
J2: 21.9
J3: 21.9
J4: 22.2

6 $540.40 444
  ABBI #: -

Shad Prior
SAP LIVESTOCK

86.6
J1: 21.6
J2: 21.1
J3: 22.1
J4: 21.8



7 $472.85 458
  ABBI #: -

Don Hothem
Hothem Cattle & Western Rough Stock
Danny Topol

86.1
J1: 21.9
J2: 21.2
J3: 21.0
J4: 22.0

8 $405.30 White Trash 624
  ABBI #: -

Jaxon & Broden Allen
White Trash Buckers

85.6
J1: 22.1
J2: 21.1
J3: 21.4
J4: 21.0

9 $337.75 Sweet Water
  ABBI #: 10293942

Kanin Asay
Frontier Rodeo

85
J1: 21.8
J2: 20.3
J3: 21.1
J4: 21.8

10 Sir Buck A Lot
  ABBI #: -

Brad Long
Let R Buck

83.3
J1: 20.8
J2: 20.8
J3: 20.3
J4: 21.4

11 413
  ABBI #: -

Jim Davis
J & M Breeding

82.9
J1: 21.0
J2: 20.9
J3: 20.3
J4: 20.7

12 White Trash 14
  ABBI #: -

Jaxon & Broden Allen
White Trash Buckers

82.8
J1: 21.5
J2: 20.8
J3: 19.7
J4: 20.8

13 Leprechaun
  ABBI #: -

Jim Davis
J & M Breeding

82.4
J1: 20.3
J2: 21.3
J3: 20.8
J4: 20.0

14 411
  ABBI #: -

Jim Davis
J & M Breeding

82.2
J1: 20.2
J2: 21.0
J3: 20.7
J4: 20.3

15 Casper
  ABBI #: -

Jonathon Snyder
LazyJ/S / Triple R

82
J1: 20.1
J2: 20.0
J3: 20.8
J4: 21.1

16 Mary Jane
  ABBI #: -

Jimmy Young
Bovico Bucking Bulls

81.1
J1: 19.8
J2: 20.4
J3: 20.5
J4: 20.4

17 453
  ABBI #: 10296397

Gage Carter
Carter Livestock
Tom Carter

81
J1: 20.1
J2: 20.7
J3: 19.6
J4: 20.6

18 BMBB Lights Out
  ABBI #: -

Jessi Butterfield
Brahma Mama Bucking Bulls

77.6
J1: 19.1
J2: 20.2
J3: 18.4
J4: 19.9

19 Cookies & Wine
  ABBI #: -

Raleigh Gowans
Rafter R Hauling & Cattle

77.5
J1: 18.9
J2: 19.7
J3: 18.8
J4: 20.1

20 401
  ABBI #: -

Brad Long
Let R Buck

75
J1: 19.9
J2: 18.9
J3: 18.2
J4: 18.0

21 38M Ringo
  ABBI #: -

Brandon Hughes
Hughes & Sons Cattle Company
Grant Hughes

73.2
J1: 17.9
J2: 18.5
J3: 18.9
J4: 17.9

22 Padro’s Brother
  ABBI #: 10293941

Kanin Asay
Frontier Rodeo

72.5
J1: 17.6
J2: 18.6
J3: 18.7
J4: 17.6

23 Joy
  ABBI #: - River Stephenson

71.7
J1: 17.6
J2: 17.2
J3: 18.7
J4: 18.2

24 Black White Face
  ABBI #: 10289430

Jimmy Young
Bovico Bucking Bulls

71.4
J1: 18.8
J2: 18.4
J3: 16.4
J4: 17.8

25 Sweet Dreams
  ABBI #: 10293940

Kanin Asay
Frontier Rodeo

69.2
J1: 16.4
J2: 18.7
J3: 17.7
J4: 16.4



26 Magic Lilly
  ABBI #: -

Raleigh Gowans
Rafter R Hauling & Cattle

68.8
J1: 18.3
J2: 17.9
J3: 16.6
J4: 16.0

27 RG402
  ABBI #: -

Raleigh Gowans
Rafter R Hauling & Cattle

68.6
J1: 17.2
J2: 18.1
J3: 16.4
J4: 16.9

28 22
  ABBI #: -

Reid Hanson
At the cross/Rafter V
River Stephenson

68.3
J1: 15.3
J2: 17.7
J3: 18.3
J4: 17.0

29 Brown Bull
  ABBI #: 10289452

Jimmy Young
Bovico Bucking Bulls

67.9
J1: 16.8
J2: 17.3
J3: 17.3
J4: 16.5

30 RG401
  ABBI #: -

Raleigh Gowans
Rafter R Hauling & Cattle

66.6
J1: 17.7
J2: 17.5
J3: 15.8
J4: 15.6

31 343M Blue Trash
  ABBI #: 10288186

Brandon Hughes
Hughes & Sons Cattle Company
Grant Hughes

53.3
J1: 13.3
J2: 14.1
J3: 12.6
J4: 13.3

-- One Crooked Hooker
  ABBI #: 10289436

Jimmy Young
Bovico Bucking Bulls

0
J1: 0
J2: 0
J3: 0
J4: 0

-- Miss Willie
  ABBI #: -

Steve Peterson
Peterson Bucking Bulls
Kittie Peterson

0
J1: 0
J2: 0
J3: 0
J4: 0

-- 407
  ABBI #: -

Cody Savage
Savage Bucking Bulls LLC

0
J1: 0
J2: 0
J3: 0
J4: 0

-- 118M Chucky
  ABBI #: -

Brandon Hughes
Hughes & Sons Cattle Company
Grant Hughes

0
J1: 0
J2: 0
J3: 0
J4: 0

-- Vicki Vallencourt
  ABBI #: -

Raleigh Gowans
Rafter R Hauling & Cattle

0
J1: 0
J2: 0
J3: 0
J4: 0

-- BMBB Cherry Bomb
  ABBI #: -

Jessi Butterfield
Brahma Mama Bucking Bulls

0
J1: 0
J2: 0
J3: 0
J4: 0



Limited 2Yo Futurity

Place Payout Animal Contractors Score

1 $1,368.00 Demon
  ABBI #: -

Ryan Simpson
Simpson Bucking Bulls

86.7
J1: 21.4
J2: 21.5
J3: 21.8
J4: 22.0

2 Get It
  ABBI #: -

Jeff Widener
Widener Bucking Bulls

82.9
J1: 20.6
J2: 21.0
J3: 20.6
J4: 20.7

3 Cosmos
  ABBI #: -

Andria Hutchens
3H Cattle Co.

81.7
J1: 20.6
J2: 19.4
J3: 21.2
J4: 20.5

4 Watts
  ABBI #: -

Max White
White Trash Buckers
Stetson Wright

79.4
J1: 19.9
J2: 19.3
J3: 19.8
J4: 20.4

5 George
  ABBI #: -

Ryan Simpson
Simpson Bucking Bulls

75.9
J1: 19.8
J2: 19.2
J3: 18.7
J4: 18.2

6 Wild Operator
  ABBI #: -

Jaxon & Broden Allen
White Trash Buckers

72.6
J1: 18.0
J2: 18.7
J3: 17.3
J4: 18.6

Derby

Place Payout Animal Contractors Score

1 $1,995.20 Chili Pepper
  ABBI #: 10267985

Scooter Hackett
H5 Bucking Bulls

89.1
J1: 22.1
J2: 22.3
J3: 22.8
J4: 21.9

2 $1,496.40 The Heat
  ABBI #: 10265898

Scooter Hackett
H5 Bucking Bulls

88.3
J1: 21.9
J2: 22.0
J3: 22.4
J4: 22.0

3 $997.60 Wildside
  ABBI #: -

Jim Davis
J & M Breeding

85.6
J1: 21.0
J2: 21.8
J3: 21.8
J4: 21.0

4 $498.80 King Bo
  ABBI #: 10269851

Kanin Asay
Frontier Rodeo

84.9
J1: 21.6
J2: 21.0
J3: 21.2
J4: 21.1

5 Ice Man
  ABBI #: 10269847

Kanin Asay
Frontier Rodeo

84.8
J1: 22.0
J2: 21.0
J3: 20.8
J4: 21.0

6/7 Little Johnny
  ABBI #: -

Jonathon Snyder
CSS Ranch & Rodeo / Lazy J/S
Connor Salkeld

84.7
J1: 21.4
J2: 20.9
J3: 21.7
J4: 20.7

6/7 Care Bear
  ABBI #: -

Jeff Widener
Widener Bucking Bulls

84.7
J1: 21.7
J2: 22.1
J3: 20.7
J4: 20.2

8 Catch Me If You Can
  ABBI #: -

Raleigh Gowans
Rafter R Hauling & Cattle

84.6
J1: 21.5
J2: 20.7
J3: 21.6
J4: 20.8

9 Steve-O
  ABBI #: 10272693

Steve Peterson
Peterson Bucking Bulls

84.1
J1: 21.8
J2: 20.4
J3: 20.6
J4: 21.3

10 Buoy
  ABBI #: 10267586

Earl Bernard
Bernard Land & Cattle

83.1
J1: 20.4
J2: 21.3
J3: 21.0
J4: 20.4

11 Jackie Chan
  ABBI #: -

Skyler Davis
Zion Wolf Ranch
Rafter R Hauling & Cattle

82.8
J1: 21.3
J2: 20.5
J3: 21.3
J4: 19.7



12 King Richard
  ABBI #: -

Scooter Hackett
H5 Bucking Bulls
Ryder Hackett

80.1
J1: 20.4
J2: 19.0
J3: 21.6
J4: 19.1

13 Mr Mike
  ABBI #: -

Shad Prior
SAP LIVESTOCK

76.2
J1: 18.9
J2: 19.1
J3: 19.4
J4: 18.8

14 Bad Squirrel
  ABBI #: -

Raleigh Gowans
Rafter R Hauling & Cattle

75.3
J1: 18.0
J2: 19.7
J3: 18.6
J4: 19.0

15 Jeffrey D
  ABBI #: 10266300

Brad Long
Let R Buck

74.9
J1: 18.4
J2: 19.2
J3: 18.0
J4: 19.3

Classic

Place Payout Animal Contractors Score

1 $2,494.00 Scary Larry
  ABBI #: -

Kyller Bulloch
WB Bucking Bulls
Wyatt and Cade Bulloch
Colter Frei
Lila Leavitt

91.7
J1: 22.7
J2: 23.0
J3: 23.6
J4: 22.4

2 $1,496.40 Peanut
  ABBI #: -

Chester Conklin
C4 Bucking Bulls

88.5
J1: 22.5
J2: 21.9
J3: 22.0
J4: 22.1

3 $997.60 Shazam
  ABBI #: 10250708

Clint Motte
CM Cattle

87.9
J1: 22.7
J2: 22.0
J3: 21.2
J4: 22.0

4 Scarface
  ABBI #: -

Brad Long
Let R Buck

86.9
J1: 21.9
J2: 21.7
J3: 21.6
J4: 21.7

5 Wild Ninja
  ABBI #: 10251110

Kanin Asay
Frontier Rodeo

86.2
J1: 21.5
J2: 22.1
J3: 21.8
J4: 20.8

6 Switch Blade
  ABBI #: -

Jaxon & Broden Allen
White Trash Buckers

85.2
J1: 21.6
J2: 21.8
J3: 21.2
J4: 20.6

7 Jaws
  ABBI #: -

Jimmy Young
Bovico Bucking Bulls

85
J1: 21.0
J2: 21.2
J3: 21.6
J4: 21.2

8 The Brindle
  ABBI #: -

Earl Bernard
Bernard Land & Cattle

84.9
J1: 20.7
J2: 21.8
J3: 21.4
J4: 21.0

9 Ringo
  ABBI #: -

Braxton Jacobs
Slats/Jacobs bucking bulls
Mike Manning

84.3
J1: 21.3
J2: 21.7
J3: 21.1
J4: 20.2

10 Bridgewater
  ABBI #: 10251894

Kanin Asay
Frontier Rodeo

84.1
J1: 20.9
J2: 21.1
J3: 20.8
J4: 21.3

11 Chicken Hawk
  ABBI #: 10254166

Kanin Asay
Frontier Rodeo

82.8
J1: 20.3
J2: 20.8
J3: 20.8
J4: 20.9

12 Jimmy Doolittle
  ABBI #: -

Mark Edwards
Galloping E Livestock
Rafter R Hauling & Cattle

70.3
J1: 19.5
J2: 17.0
J3: 16.5
J4: 17.3

Scratch Little Bit Slippery
  ABBI #: -

Chester Conklin
C4 Bucking Bulls Scratch

Two Head Bull Team

Place Payout Team Additional Names Team Score Score Details



1 $1,920.00
Cruz Soto
 Ranch: Ps bucking bulls 179

Carmello
 Hip: 77  |  Delivery: Left  |  Rider:
 90.2
 J1: 22.6  |  J2: 21.4
 J3: 21.9  |  J4: 21.3
 Bull: 87.2  |  Time: 3.0 Gangster john
 Hip: N/a  |  Delivery: Right  |  Rider:
 88.8
 J1: 22.3  |  J2: 20.7
 J3: 20.6  |  J4: 21.9
 Bull: 85.5  |  Time: 3.3

2 $0.00
Earl Bernard
 Ranch: Bernard Land & Cattle 177.1

Buoy
 Hip: -97  |  Delivery: Right  |  Rider: Buck Butterfield
 89.4
 J1: 20.4  |  J2: 21.3
 J3: 21.0  |  J4: 20.4
 Bull: 83.1  |  Time: 6.3 The Brindle
 Hip: 829  |  Delivery: Left  |  Rider: Buck Butterfield
 87.7
 J1: 20.7  |  J2: 21.8
 J3: 21.4  |  J4: 21.0
 Bull: 84.9  |  Time: 2.8

3 $0.00
Andria Hutchens
 Ranch: 3H Cattle Co.

Tyler Bingham
Tyler Bingham 176.6

Cabo
 Hip: 235  |  Delivery: Right  |  Rider: Dakota Adams
 89.4
 J1: 22.5  |  J2: 21.3
 J3: 20.7  |  J4: 22.1
 Bull: 86.6  |  Time: 2.8 Tin Soilder
 Hip: 1  |  Delivery: Right  |  Rider: Wyatt Bowman
 87.2
 J1: 22.1  |  J2: 16.4
 J3: 21.7  |  J4: 21.7
 Bull: 81.9  |  Time: 5.3


